

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation										
Bid	443001-441001-201 Diesel/Heating Fuel									
	Opening Date		11/17/2016, 2:00 AM							
				Petroleum Traders Corp.	Naughton Energy Corp	Glassmere Fuel	Talley Petroleum	Mansfield Energy	Great Lakes Petroleum	Riggins Inc
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
Section A Diesel Motor Fuel										
1	55,000	A	HOMEWOOD MAINT.	0.0079	NB	0.0485	NB	0.0561	0.1179	NB
2	48,000	A	GIBSONIA MAINT	(0.0029)	NB	0.0435	NB	0.0331	0.1179	NB
3	35,000	A	JEFFERSON HILLS MTCE.	0.0075	NB	0.0415	NB	0.0519	NB	NB
4	30,000	A	HARRISON CITY MTCE.	0.0054	NB	0.0308	NB	0.0568	NB	NB
5	42,000	A	DONEGAL MTCE. BLDG.	0.0348	NB	0.0435	NB	0.0924	NB	NB
6	20,000	A	GREENSBURG MTCE. BLDG.	0.0158	NB	0.0308	NB	0.0721	NB	NB
7	35,000	A	SEARIGHTS MTCE.	0.0644	NB	0.0635	NB	0.0545	NB	NB
8	40,000	A	SOMERSET MTCE.	0.0899	NB	0.0635	NB	0.1276	NB	NB
9	45,000	A	KEGG MAINT.	0.0441	NB	0.1635	NB	0.0797	NB	NB
10	52,000	A	EVERETT MAINT.	0.0411	NB	0.1635	NB	0.0850	NB	NB
11	45,000	A	BURNT CABINS MAINT.	0.0544	NB	NB	NB	0.1310	NB	NB
12	32,000	A	NEWVILLE MAINT.	0.0213	NB	NB	0.0198	0.0389	NB	NB
13	45,000	A	NEW CUMBERLAND MAINT.	(0.0022)	NB	NB	0.0198	0.0385	NB	NB
14	31,000	A	MT. GRETN A MAINT.	0.0275	NB	NB	0.0198	0.0479	NB	NB
15	35,000	A	BOWMANSVILLE MAINT.	0.0157	0.2814	NB	0.0198	0.1049	NB	NB
16	30,000	A	DEVAULT MAINT	(0.0136)	0.1813	NB	NB	0.0327	NB	0.2550
17	44,000	A	PLYMOUTH MEETING MTCE	0.0050	0.1762	NB	NB	0.0542	NB	0.2630
18	30,000	A	TREVOSE MAINT.	0.0056	0.1822	NB	NB	0.0585	NB	0.2690
19	30,000	A	QUAKERTOWN MAINT.	0.0125	0.2216	NB	NB	0.0261	NB	0.2990
20	38,000	A	SLATINGTON MAINT.	0.0279	0.6500	NB	NB	0.0383	NB	NB
21	40,000	A	POCONO MAINT.	0.0412	0.1300	NB	NB	0.0837	NB	NB
22	35,000	A	WYOMING VALLEY MAINT.	0.0220	0.0900	NB	NB	0.1138	NB	NB
Section B Heating/Emergency Gen Fuel										
1	1,500	B	GATEWAY MAINLINE	NB	NB	0.4369	NB	NB	0.1579	NB
2	20,000	B	HOMEWOOD MAINT.	0.0406	NB	0.0487	NB	0.0552	0.1179	NB
3	1,000	B	WARRENDALE MAINLINE	NB	NB	0.3119	NB	NB	0.1579	NB
4	800	B	BUTLER VALLEY INTCHG	NB	NB	0.5519	NB	NB	0.2629	NB
5	20,000		GIBSONIA MAINT	0.0235	NB	0.0437	NB	0.0488	0.1179	NB
6	800	B	ALLEGHENY VALLEY INTCHG	NB	NB	0.3519	NB	NB	NB	NB
7	800	B	JEFFERSON HILLS PSP	NB	NB	0.7927	NB	NB	NB	NB
8	500	B	HARRISON CITY MTCE.	NB	NB	0.3490	NB	NB	NB	NB
9	200	B	PITTSBURGH INTCHG	NB	NB	1.0850	NB	NB	NB	NB
10	600	B	IRWIN INTCHG	NB	NB	0.3981	NB	NB	NB	NB
11	1,000	B	NEW STANTON INTCHG	NB	NB	0.4875	NB	NB	NB	NB
12	2,000	B	WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE	NB	NB	0.3989	NB	NB	NB	NB
13	600	B	MT. JACKSON INTCHG	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB

				Petroleum Traders Corp.	Naughton Energy Corp	Glassmere Fuel	Talley Petroleum	Mansfield Energy	Great Lakes Petroleum	Riggins Inc
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
14	600	B	WEST MAINLINE TOLL B18-07	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
15	600	B	MORAVIA INTCHG TOLL 60	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
16	600	B	FARE COLL. OFFICE I-376 MP B25.71	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
17	600	B	BEAVER FALLS INTCHG	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
18	600	B	EAST MAINLINE TOLL B30.50	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
19	2,000	B	ROUTE 22 INTCHG S5.6	NB	NB	0.3979	NB	NB	NB	NB
20	600	B	PA 66 M.P. G9.4	NB	NB	0.3578	NB	NB	NB	NB
21	600	B	PA 130 M.P. G7.78	NB	NB	0.3578	NB	NB	NB	NB
22	600	B	US 30 INTCHG M.P. G6.3	NB	NB	0.2815	NB	NB	NB	NB
23	600	B	MAINLINE INTCHG	NB	NB	0.2815	NB	NB	NB	NB
24	600	B	PA 136 INTCHG M.P. G4.03	NB	NB	0.2815	NB	NB	NB	NB
25	2,000	B	M-5 MAINLINE M.P. M4.7	NB	NB	0.2815	NB	NB	NB	NB
26	1,000	B	M-19 MAINLINE	NB	NB	0.5958	NB	NB	NB	NB
27	2,000	B	CALIFORNIA MAINLINE	NB	NB	0.5958	NB	NB	NB	NB
28	20,000	B	DONEGAL MTCE. BLDG.	0.0788	NB	0.0435	NB	0.0953	NB	NB
29	1,000	B	DONEGAL INTCHG 90.7	NB	NB	0.4979	NB	NB	NB	NB
30	1,000	B	SOMERSET INTCHG	NB	NB	0.5958	NB	NB	NB	NB
31	5,000	B	SOMERSET PSP BLDG.	NB	NB	0.4858	NB	NB	NB	NB
32	6,000	B	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	0.4858	NB	NB	NB	NB
33	20,000	B	ALLEGHENY MT. TUNNEL	0.0364	NB	0.0775	NB	NB	NB	NB
34	6,000	B	KEGG MAINT.	NB	NB	0.2975	NB	NB	NB	NB
35	1,000	B	BEDFORD INTCHG	NB	NB	0.9875	NB	NB	NB	NB
36	25,000	B	EVERETT MAINT.	0.0368	NB	0.1019	NB	0.0451	NB	NB
37	500	B	DISTRICT 2 FARE COLL.	NB	NB	2.9950	NB	NB	NB	NB
38	6,000	B	EVERETT PSP	NB	NB	0.3937	NB	NB	NB	NB
39	6,000	B	BREEZEWOOD INTCHG	NB	NB	0.5497	NB	NB	NB	NB
40	1,000	B	FORT LITTLETON INTER.	NB	NB	1.3279	NB	NB	NB	NB
41	6,000	B	BURNT CABINS MAINT.	NB	NB	1.2579	NB	NB	NB	NB
42	15,000	B	TUSCARORA TUNNEL	0.0598	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
43	600	B	WILLOW HILL INTER.	NB	NB	1.4279	NB	NB	NB	NB
44	11,000	B	KITTATINNY TUNNEL 197.5 & 198.4	0.0439	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
45	11,000	B	BLUE TUNNEL 198.5 & 199.3	0.0554	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
46	1,000	B	BLUE MOUNTAIN INTCHG	NB	NB	1.6279	NB	NB	NB	NB
47	13,000	B	NEWVILLE MAINT.	0.0489	NB	NB	0.1953	0.0512	NB	NB
48	2,000	B	CARLISLE INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
49	2,000	B	HARRISBURG WEST INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
50	10,000	B	NEW CUMBERLAND MTCE.	0.0287	NB	NB	0.1953	0.0421	NB	NB
51	2,000	B	HARRISBURG EAST INTER.	NB	NB	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
52	2,000	B	ADMIN. BLDG	NB	NB	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
53	20,000	B	TURNPIKE IND. PARK BLDG.	(0.0037)	NB	NB	0.1953	0.0437	NB	NB

				Petroleum Traders Corp.	Naughton Energy Corp	Glassmere Fuel	Talley Petroleum	Mansfield Energy	Great Lakes Petroleum	Riggins Inc
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
54	10,000	B	MT. GRETN MTCE. BLDG.	0.0782	NB	NB	0.1953	0.0749	NB	NB
55	15,000	B	LEBANON-LANCASTER INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
56	2,000	B	READING-LANCASTER INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	0.1953	NB	NB	NB
57	13,000	B	BOWMANVILLE MTCE. BLDG.	0.0169	0.7500	NB	0.1953	0.0980	NB	NB
58	2,000	B	MORGANTOWN INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
59	2,000	B	DOWNINGTOWN INTER.	NB	0.9500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
60	10,000	B	DEVAULT MTCE. BLDG.	0.0260	0.8500	NB	NB	0.0606	NB	1.1200
61	2,000	B	VALLEY FORGE INTER.	NB	0.8000	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.2500
62	750	B	VALLEY FG RADIO TOWER	NB	1.1000	NB	NB	NB	NB	2.0000
63	18,000	B	NORRISTOWN INTER.	NB	0.8000	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.3500
64	6,000	B	PLYMOUTH MTG.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.4000
65	2,000	B	MID-COUNTY INTER.	NB	0.9500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.5000
66	2,000	B	FORT WASH. INTER.	NB	1.2500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.7500
67	2,000	B	WILLOW GROVE INTER.	NB	1.2500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.7500
68	2,000	B	BENSALEM INTCHG	NB	1.2500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.5000
69	150	B	STREET RD. SLIP RAMP 351.9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	2.0000
70	1,200	B	NESHAMINY FALLS INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.5000
71	100	B	TREVOSE MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	2.0000
72	450	B	DELAWARE RIVER BR. INTER.	NB	1.4000	NB	NB	NB	NB	2.0000
73	1,200	B	LANSDALE INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.7500
74	12,000	B	QUAKERTOWN MTCE. BLDG.	0.0336	0.7500	NB	NB	0.0374	NB	1.1500
75	1,200	B	QUAKERTOWN INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.8000
76	1,200	B	LEHIGH VALLEY INTER.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
77	18,000	B	SLATINGTON MTCE. BLDG.	0.0307	0.4000	NB	NB	0.0572	NB	NB
78	15,000	B	DIST. 5 FARE COLL.	NB	0.5500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
79	5,000	B	LEHIGH TUNNEL	NB	0.4200	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
80	18,000	B	MAHONING VALLEY	NB	0.4200	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
81	400	B	RAMP 903 SLIP RAMP A87.1 SB -NB	NB	1.8500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
82	20,000	B	POCONO MTCE. BLDG.	0.0696	0.3500	NB	NB	0.0993	NB	NB
83	1,200	B	POCONO INTER.	NB	0.6500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
84	16,000	B	WILKES-BARRE INTER.	NB	0.3800	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
85	1,200	B	WYOMING VALLEY MAINLINE	NB	0.6000	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
86	15,000	B	WYOMING VALLEY MTCE.	0.0450	0.3400	NB	NB	0.1221	NB	NB
87	7,500	B	WYOMING VALLEY ENG.	NB	0.3600	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
88	1,200	B	KEYSER RAMP C INTER.	NB	0.7000	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
89	1,200	B	CLARK SUMMIT MAINLINE	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Section C MOBILE GENERATORS/HEATING										
1	2,000	C	EAST TOLL 376-MAINLINE	NB	NB	0.4885	NB	NB	0.1579	NB
2	2,000	C	GIBSONIA MTCE.	NB	NB	0.4385	NB	NB	0.1579	NB
3	2,000	C	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	1.4365	NB	NB	NB	NB

				Petroleum Traders Corp.	Naughton Energy Corp	Glassmere Fuel	Talley Petroleum	Mansfield Energy	Great Lakes Petroleum	Riggins Inc
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
4	2,000	C	BOWMANSVILLE MAINT.	NB	0.8000	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
5	2,000	C	PLYMOUTH MTG. MAINT.	NB	0.8000	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.7500
6	2,000	C	TREVOSE MAINT. 353.1 EB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	1.6000
7	2,000	C	QUAKERTOWN MAINT.	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	2.0000
8	2,000	C	LEHIGH TUNNEL A71.6	NB	0.7500	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Section D KEROSENE										
1	600	D	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	2.9460	NB	NB	NB	NB
2	600	D	EVERETT MAINT.	NB	NB	2.9990	NB	NB	NB	NB
3	500	D	BREEZWOOD INTER.	NB	NB	2.9990	NB	NB	NB	NB
		No Bid:								
		* A	Diesel Motor Fuel							
		* B	Heating / Emer Gen Fuel							
		* C	Mobile Generators / Heating							
		* D	Kerosene							

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation				**does not include				
Bid	443001-441001-201	Diesel/Heating Fuel		trans/delivery fee				
	Opening Date	11/17/2016, 2:00 AM		as specified in bid requirements				
				TAC Energy Inc	PAPCO Inc	Gulf Oil LP	Guttman Energy	SAC INC
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL**	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
Section A Diesel Motor Fuel								
1	55,000	A	HOMEWOOD MAINT.	0.0065	NB	NB	12	NB
2	48,000	A	GIBSONIA MAINT	0.0028	NB	NB	12	NB
3	35,000	A	JEFFERSON HILLS MTCE.	0.0065	NB	NB	13	NB
4	30,000	A	HARRISON CITY MTCE.	0.0137	NB	NB	13	NB
5	42,000	A	DONEGAL MTCE. BLDG.	0.0343	NB	NB	NB	NB
6	20,000	A	GREENSBURG MTCE. BLDG.	0.0175	NB	NB	NB	NB
7	35,000	A	SEARIGHTS MTCE.	0.0310	NB	NB	NB	NB
8	40,000	A	SOMERSET MTCE.	0.0527	NB	0.1149	NB	NB
9	45,000	A	KEGG MAINT.	0.0605	NB	0.0668	NB	NB
10	52,000	A	EVERETT MAINT.	0.0594	NB	0.0668	NB	NB
11	45,000	A	BURNT CABINS MAINT.	0.0429	NB	0.1128	NB	NB
12	32,000	A	NEWVILLE MAINT.	0.0154	0.0438	0.0976	NB	NB
13	45,000	A	NEW CUMBERLAND MAINT.	(0.0021)	0.0300	0.0446	NB	NB
14	31,000	A	MT. GRETNA MAINT.	0.0154	0.0481	0.0613	NB	NB
15	35,000	A	BOWMANSVILLE MAINT.	0.0331	0.0281	0.1159	NB	NB
16	30,000	A	DEVAULT MAINT	(0.0033)	0.0194	0.0625	NB	NB
17	44,000	A	PLYMOUTH MEETING MTCE	(0.0027)	0.0379	0.0575	NB	NB
18	30,000	A	TREVOSE MAINT.	0.0014	0.0438	0.0602	NB	NB
19	30,000	A	QUAKERTOWN MAINT.	0.0063	0.0371	0.0799	NB	NB
20	38,000	A	SLATINGTON MAINT.	0.0187	0.0343	0.0699	NB	NB
21	40,000	A	POCONO MAINT.	0.0224	0.0613	0.1109	NB	NB
22	35,000	A	WYOMING VALLEY MAINT.	0.0085	0.0364	0.0629	NB	NB
Section B Heating/Emergency Gen Fuel								
1	1,500	B	GATEWAY MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	31	NB
2	20,000	B	HOMEWOOD MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	14	NB
3	1,000	B	WARRENDALE MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	26	NB
4	800	B	BUTLER VALLEY INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	26	NB
5	20,000		GIBSONIA MAINT	NB	NB	NB	12	NB
6	800	B	ALLEGHENY VALLEY INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	26	NB
7	800	B	JEFFERSON HILLS PSP	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
8	500	B	HARRISON CITY MTCE.	NB	NB	NB	41	NB
9	200	B	PITTSBURGH INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	41	NB
10	600	B	IRWIN INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
11	1,000	B	NEW STANTON INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
12	2,000	B	WESTERN REGIONAL OFFICE	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
13	600	B	MT. JACKSON INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	46	NB

				TAC Energy Inc	PAPCO Inc	Gulf Oil LP	Guttman Energy	SAC INC
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL**	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
14	600	B	WEST MAINLINE TOLL B18-07	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
15	600	B	MORAVIA INTCHG TOLL 60	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
16	600	B	FARE COLL. OFFICE I-376 MP B25.71	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
17	600	B	BEAVER FALLS INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
18	600	B	EAST MAINLINE TOLL B30.50	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
19	2,000	B	ROUTE 22 INTCHG S5.6	NB	NB	NB	31	NB
20	600	B	PA 66 M.P. G9.4	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
21	600	B	PA 130 M.P. G7.78	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
22	600	B	US 30 INTCHG M.P. G6.3	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
23	600	B	MAINLINE INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
24	600	B	PA 136 INTCHG M.P. G4.03	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
25	2,000	B	M-5 MAINLINE M.P. M4.7	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
26	1,000	B	M-19 MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
27	2,000	B	CALIFORNIA MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
28	20,000	B	DONEGAL MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
29	1,000	B	DONEGAL INTCHG 90.7	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
30	1,000	B	SOMERSET INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
31	5,000	B	SOMERSET PSP BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
32	6,000	B	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
33	20,000	B	ALLEGHENY MT. TUNNEL	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
34	6,000	B	KEGG MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	50
35	1,000	B	BEDFORD INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	50
36	25,000	B	EVERETT MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	50
37	500	B	DISTRICT 2 FARE COLL.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
38	6,000	B	EVERETT PSP	NB	NB	NB	NB	50
39	6,000	B	BREEZEWOOD INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	50
40	1,000	B	FORT LITTLETON INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
41	6,000	B	BURNT CABINS MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
42	15,000	B	TUSCARORA TUNNEL	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
43	600	B	WILLOW HILL INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
44	11,000	B	KITTATINNY TUNNEL 197.5 & 198.4	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
45	11,000	B	BLUE TUNNEL 198.5 & 199.3	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
46	1,000	B	BLUE MOUNTAIN INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
47	13,000	B	NEWVILLE MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
48	2,000	B	CARLISLE INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
49	2,000	B	HARRISBURG WEST INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
50	10,000	B	NEW CUMBERLAND MTCE.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
51	2,000	B	HARRISBURG EAST INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
52	2,000	B	ADMIN. BLDG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
53	20,000	B	TURNPIKE IND. PARK BLDG.	NB	0.0108	NB	NB	NB

				TAC Energy Inc	PAPCO Inc	Gulf Oil LP	Guttman Energy	SAC INC
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL**	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
54	10,000	B	MT. GRETN MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
55	15,000	B	LEBANON-LANCASTER INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
56	2,000	B	READING-LANCASTER INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
57	13,000	B	BOWMANSVILLE MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
58	2,000	B	MORGANTOWN INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
59	2,000	B	DOWNINGTOWN INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
60	10,000	B	DEVAULT MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
61	2,000	B	VALLEY FORGE INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
62	750	B	VALLEY FG RADIO TOWER	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
63	18,000	B	NORRISTOWN INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
64	6,000	B	PLYMOUTH MTG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
65	2,000	B	MID-COUNTY INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
66	2,000	B	FORT WASH. INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
67	2,000	B	WILLOW GROVE INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
68	2,000	B	BENSALEM INTCHG	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
69	150	B	STREET RD. SLIP RAMP 351.9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
70	1,200	B	NESHAMINY FALLS INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
71	100	B	TREVOSE MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
72	450	B	DELAWARE RIVER BR. INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
73	1,200	B	LANSDALE INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
74	12,000	B	QUAKERTOWN MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
75	1,200	B	QUAKERTOWN INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
76	1,200	B	LEHIGH VALLEY INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
77	18,000	B	SLATINGTON MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
78	15,000	B	DIST. 5 FARE COLL.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
79	5,000	B	LEHIGH TUNNEL	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
80	18,000	B	MAHONING VALLEY	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
81	400	B	RAMP 903 SLIP RAMP A87.1 SB -NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
82	20,000	B	POCONO MTCE. BLDG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
83	1,200	B	POCONO INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
84	16,000	B	WILKES-BARRE INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
85	1,200	B	WYOMING VALLEY MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
86	15,000	B	WYOMING VALLEY MTCE.	NB	0.0736	NB	NB	NB
87	7,500	B	WYOMING VALLEY ENG.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
88	1,200	B	KEYSER RAMP C INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
89	1,200	B	CLARK SUMMIT MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Section C MOBILE GENERATORS/HEATING								
1	2,000	C	EAST TOLL 376-MAINLINE	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
2	2,000	C	GIBSONIA MTCE.	NB	NB	NB	46	NB
3	2,000	C	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB

				TAC Energy Inc	PAPCO Inc	Gulf Oil LP	Guttman Energy	SAC INC
Item	Est. Qty (GAL)	Product	Location	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL**	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL	BID PRICE DIFFERENTIAL
4	2,000	C	BOWMANSVILLE MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
5	2,000	C	PLYMOUTH MTG. MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
6	2,000	C	TREVOSE MAINT. 353.1 EB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
7	2,000	C	QUAKERTOWN MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
8	2,000	C	LEHIGH TUNNEL A71.6	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
Section D KEROSENE								
1	600	D	SOMERSET MAINT. 113.9	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
2	600	D	EVERETT MAINT.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
3	500	D	BREEZWOOD INTER.	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB
		No Bid:						
		* A	Diesel Motor Fuel					
		* B	Heating / Emer Gen Fuel					
		* C	Mobile Generators / Heating					
		* D	Kerosene					